



18/085

Decision taken by: Councillor John Collier, Cabinet Member for District

Economy

Subject: SUBMISSION OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST TO

FUTURE HIGH STREET FUND

Key decision: No

19 March 2019 Date decision taken:

This report sets out Folkestone & Hythe District Council's intention to submit an Expression of Interest in response to the Government's announcement of establishing a Future High Streets Fund that district councils can bid for.

DECISION:

- Approve the decision for the Council to submit an Expression of Interest 1) to the Government's Future High Street Fund.
- 2) Agree to approval of the content of the Expression of Interest submission being delegated to the Corporate Director for Place and Commercial.

Reasons for decision:

The submission of an Expression of Interest to the Government's Future High Streets Fund may result in Government funding to take forward our ambitions for Folkestone Town Centre

Alternative Options (if any)	
None	
Declarations or personal/prejudicial Interests: None	
Background Documents:	

None

The decision set out above (as amended if applicable) was made by me and I confirm that I have no personal or prejudicial interest in the matter.

Ciama di	Jahn lallier	
Signed:		Date: 19 March 2019

Councillor John Collier Cabinet Member for District Economy

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Call-In and Implementation:

Call-In deadline: 5pm on Tuesday 26 March 2019

Implementation: Wednesday 27 March 2019

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Decision Called-in: Ye	es No				
If the decision is not called-in by the above deadline, it will be implemented on the date					
shown.					
Call-in					
Date of Review					
Outcome of Call-in: Re	efer Back	Refer to Council	Implement		
Authorisation to Implen	ment Decision: _				
	Chief Executive/Director				
Date:					